Park Committee
Monday, December, 16, 2024
4:30 p.m.
Darien Town Hall
N2826 Foundry Road, Darien Wisconsin 53114

Agenda

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve September 24, 2024 Park Committee Minutes

Old Business
None
5. New Business

Discussion and possible action on proposal to pay half of Allen’s Grove new Park
Sign

1.
2.
3.
4.

6. Confirmation of Next Meeting

N

Future Items

8. Adjournment

It is possible that a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may
attend the stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body
at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this
notice.

Marilyn S. Larson WCMC
Town Clerk
Date Posted 12/13/2024

cc: Kevin Schutt, Rich Keyzer, Bob Williams, and Adam Brotz
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